
Liste AOP-Kirschen-Produzenten Stand 19.02.2024/MD

Nr. Name Vorname Adresse PLZ Ort

1 Abegg Albert Steinerstrasse 3 6410 Goldau

2 Abegg Peter Diezigenstrasse 2 6416 Steinerberg

3 Ammann Felix Fännstrasse 40 6405 Immensee

4 Amstad Herbert Hauetli 6044 Udligenswil

5 Amstutz Josef Untermichaelskreuz 1 6344 Meierskappel

6 Andermatt Cornel Sternenhof 6340 Baar

7 Andermatt Josef Grossacher 6340 Baar

8 Annen Manuel Luzernerstrasse 29 6415 Arth

9 Annen Ruedi Luzernerstrasse 29 6415 Arth

10 Annen Walter Heulediweg 33 6414 Oberarth

11 Annen-Iten Walter Utigen 6318 Walchwil

12 Appert-Eichhorn Bruno Römerhofweg 5 6415 Arth

13 Appert-Heggli Alois Kantenstrasse 12 6353 Weggis

14 Appert Vreni Rossberg-Talacher 6422 Steinen

15 Arnold Thomas Talmatt 1 6403 Küssnacht

16 Arnold Josef Tschuopisweg 6 6405 Immensee

17 Aschwanden Josef Rischberg 8 6403 Küssnacht

18 Auf der Mauer Sepp Rossberg/Pfaffenrist 6422 Steinen

19 Bachmann Adrian Wissweid 6405 Immensee

20 Bachmann Franz Ghürschweid 1 6405 Immensee

21 Bähler-Eggerschwiler Christian Gerenweg 22 6402 Merlischachen

22 Betriebsgemeinschaft Hotzenhof Deinikon 11 6340 Baar

23 Betriebsleitergemeinschaft Keiser, Moos, Annen Neunotikon 1 6340 Baar

24 Betschart Franz Sigisrüti 6403 Küssnacht

25 Betschart Peter Fischwerweid 1 6405 Immensee

26 Betschart Stefan Weidhof 6313 Edlibach

27 Bieri Hans Neutalacher 6340 Baar

28 Büeler Karl Mainzen 6422 Steinen

29 Büeler Thomas Färestatt 1 6403 Küssnacht

30 Bühler Josef Allmig 12 6403 Küssnacht

31 Bürgi Georg Heulediweg 36 6414 Oberarth

32 Bösch Fritz Frueboge 6340 Baar

33 Brunner Franz Sonnenhof 6044 Udligenswil

34 Camenzind Benno Gadmenhof 2 6403 Küssnacht

35 Camenzind Melanie Weidhof 1 6343 Risch

36 Camenzind Toni Brünnihof 6353 Weggis

37 Camenzind Karl Hinternühas 6403 Küssnacht

38 Dettling Otmar Seestrasse 4 6424 Lauerz

39 Dettling Robert obere Huelen 6424 Lauerz

40 Diethelm-Gwerder Alois Erni 16 6417 Sattel

41 Dober André Dangelsberg 1 6402 Merlischachen

42 Dober Josef Winkel 1 6403 Küssnacht

43 Dober Margrith Gschweighusweg 21 6403 Küssnacht

44 Dober Xaver Barbrämen 1 6403 Küssnacht

45 Dönni Ueli Sonnenbühl 1 6343 Rotkreuz

46 Dubacher Markus Eltbühl Eichistrasse 3 6353 Weggis

47 Ehrler Guido Oberhofrütiweg 1 6405 Immensee

48 Eichhorn Franz Langmatt, Römerhofweg 5 6415 Arth

49 Emmengger Josef Gugelhof 5622 Waltenschwil

50 Fässler Alfons Aahusweg 36 6403 Küssnacht

51 Fässler Werner Rindelstrasse 24 6415 Arth

52 Fässler Paul Hochweid 6417 Sattel

53 Felder René Röhrlistrasse 17 6353 Weggis

54 Fischer Karl Hauenhof 6044 Udligenswil

55 Fischlin Walter Gutwindenweg 14 6414 Oberarth

56 Flühler Florian Schlienbergstrasse 7 6353 Weggis

57 Frank Alois Brand 6313 Menzingen

58 Freimann Philipp Letzi 25 6300 Zug

59 Gabriel Diana Allmig 15 6402 Merlischachen

60 Gisler Christian Stadelmatt 6403 Küssnacht

61 Gisler Florian Mättelistrasse 3 6404 Greppen

62 Greter Cornel Haltikestrasse 80 6403 Küssnacht

63 Greter Hans Rigistrasse 2 6404 Greppen

64 Häcki Stefan Federnhofweg 1 6405 Immensee

65 Hausheer Thomas Marchstein 2 6312 Steinhausen

66 Hediger Franz Tellernweg 2 6403 Küssnacht

67 Hegglin-Locher Alois Brettigen 9 6313 Menzingen

68 Hegglin-Felder Erwin Neubösch 1 6331 Hünenberg

69 Hegglin Hanspeter Grund 6313 Menzingen

70 Hegglin Philipp Oberbösch 1 6331 Hünenberg

71 Heinzer Toni Chräbelstrasse 29 6410 Goldau

72 Henggeler Martin Schurtannen 5 6313 Menzingen

73 Henggeler-Merz Christian Resti 5 6314 Unterägeri

74 Henggeler Paul Hauptseestrasse 33 6315 Morgarten

75 Hermann Beat Stockeri 11 6343 Risch

76 Hess Martin Grüenhalde 2 6403 Küssnacht

77 Hess Peter Hintere Landegg 6403 Küssnacht

78 Hofmann Peter Untereggistrasse 5 6553 Weggis
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79 Hofstetter Hugo Badweid 6403 Küssnacht

80 Hofstetter Reto/Ueli Chiemerstrasse 10 6405 Immensee

81 Hofstetter Markus Sunnehofweg 1 6405 Immensee

82 Holdener Josef Zünggelistrasse 4 6415 Arth

83 Holdener-Henggeler Franz Steinerbergstrasse 3 6422 Steinen

84 Hospenthal Tobias Zugerstrasse 114 6415 Arth

85 Hotz Peter Tannhof 1 6340 Baar

86 Huber Konrad Köppelihof 1 6344 Meierskappel

87 Hürlimann Hanspeter Gossenlingen 1 6318 Walchwil

88 Hürlimann Josef Im Zipfel 1 6318 Walchwil

89 Hürlimann Ueli Büessikon 1 6340 Baar

90 Hürlimann Peter Eichhofweg 4 6318 Walchwil

91 Huond-Küttel Josef Tennmattstrasse 37 6410 Goldau

92 Inderbitzin Alois Mühlemoosweg 17 6415 Arth

93 Inderbitzin Hans Lütischwand 6 6314 Unterägeri

94 Inderbitzin Josef St.Adrianstrasse 5 6415 Arth

95 Inderbitzin Martin Gütsch 6422 Steinen

96 Inderbitzin Simon Rossberg-Säge 6422 Steinen

97 Iten Franz Bröchli 6317 Oberwil

98 Iten Roger Letzi 3 6300 Zug

99 Iten Theo Weidhof 6300 Zug

100 Iten Toni Zimbel 6340 Baar

101 Isenegger Oswald Schönfeld 1 6034 Inwil

102 Kamer Armin Römerhofweg 1 6415 Arth

103 Kamer Pius Sonnbergstrasse 9 6415 Arth

104 Kamer Thomas Mühlemoosweg 9 A 6415 Arth

105 Kaufmann Joe Eschmannshof 1 6300 Zugerberg

106 Kälin-Gwerder Albert Nageldach 6422 Steinen

107 Keiser Karl Neuhof 6319 Allenwinden

108 Keiser Martin Zimbel 1 6340 Baar

109 Keiser Otmar Urihof 6300 Zugerberg

110 Kenel Fidel Sonnenbergstrasse 2 6415 Arth

111 Kenel Werner Erliweg 16 6415 Arth

112 Kennel Markus Charenwäldli 1 6416 Steinerberg

113 Knüsel Markus Unter-Ehrli 1 6403 Küssnacht

114 Knüsel Beat Bodenhof 1 6343 Rotkreuz

115 Knüsel Felix Ehrli 6403 Küssnacht

116 Knüsel Thomas Ibikon 8 6343 Rotkreuz

117 Knüsel Rolf + Trudy Amryhhof 2 6344 Meierskappel

118 Knüsel Werner Gotthardstrasse 86 6415 Arth

119 Koller Josef Feissenacher 1 6344 Meierskappel

120 Kretz Marcel Bachtalen 2 6343 Rotkreuz

121 Küttel-Bucher Alois Lochmühle 6403 Küssnacht

122 Landolt Pirmin Unterau 6300 Zug

123 Landolt Urs Rainhofweg 2 6403 Küssnacht

124 Langenegger Beni Inwilerstrasse 30 6340 Baar

125 Langenegger Stefan Huobhof 6340 Baar

126 Lässer Roland Ibikon 1 6343 Rotkreuz

127 Lenz Niklaus Mossrank 1 6340 Baar

128 Limacher-Schicker Jakob Rütelihof 1 6340 Baar

129 Limacher-Käslin Paul + Beatrice Blasenberg 4 6300 Zug

130 Limacher Pirmin Talacher 6340 Baar

131 Limacher Stefan Bann 18 6312 Steinhausen

132 Linggi Dominik Lindenweg 6 6414 Oberarth

133 Lüönd Werner Tennmattstrasse 39 6410 Goldau

134 Marty Josef Wildspitzstrasse 16 6416 Steinerberg

135 Marty Paul Rindelstrasse 26 6415 Arth

136 Marty Urs Allmig 14 6402 Merlischachen

137 Mathis Remo Steerenhof 6319 Allenwinden

138 Meienberg Alois Meienberg 1 6313 Menzingen

139 Meienberg-Auf der Maur Karl Neuhausstrasse 6 6313 Menzingen

140 Meienberg Martin Hinterthan 6345 Neuheim

141 Meier Peter obere Bachtalen 1 6343 Rotkreuz

142 Mettler Alois Schönenboden 11 6410 Goldau

143 Meyer Stefan Rischberg 6 6403 Küssnacht

144 Moos Xaver Rüschenhof 2 6300 Zug

145 Müller Alois Rischberg 2 6403 Küssnacht

146 Murer-Trochsler Bruno Aussergrüt 6319 Allenwinden

147 Murer Josef Inkenberg 3 6340 Baar

148 Niederberger Adolf Talstrasse 51 6403 Küssnacht

149 Niederberger Mathias & Heidi Egg 2 6402 Merlischachen

150 Niederberger Roger Sennpetri 2 6402 Merlischachen

151 Niederberger Reto Moosrüti 6403 Küssnacht

152 Niederberger Willi und Renate Stockeri 10 A 6343 Risch

153 Nussbaumer Johannes Bergli 6313 Menzingen

154 Opprecht Ueli Obertalacher 6319 Allenwinden

155 Ott Alois Obere Seilegg 6417 Sattel

156 Ott Armin Obertann 6315 Oberägeri

157 Ott Josef Aahusweg 43 6403 Küssnacht

158 Pfrunder Reto Haltikon 6 6403 Küssnacht
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159 Pfyl Marcel Luzernerstrasse 43 6415 Arth

160 Probst Stefan Mattenof 2 6343 Rotkreuz

161 Reichmuth-Linggi Xaver Steinerstrasse 149 6423 Seewen

162 Reichlin Felix Wildspitzstrasse 4 6416 Steinerberg

163 Reichlin Martin Schwandegg 6 6416 Steinerberg

164 Reichlin Paul Gupfenried 6 6422 Steinen

165 Reichlin Paul sen. Goldauerstrasse 4 6416 Steinerberg

166 Rogenmoser Peter Schwarzenbach 1 6319 Allenwinden

167 Röllin Stefan Schwandegghof 6313 Menzingen

168 Röllin Ernst Winzwilen 3 6313 Menzingen

169 Röllin Hermann Notikon 6340 Baar

170 Schelbert Christoph Hinterzimbel 1 6340 Baar

171 Schelbert Josef Unterzimbel 6340 Baar

172 Schelbert Markus Schlössli 1 6333 Hünenberg See

173 Schelbert Beatrice Geissbüel 3 6340 Baar

174 Schelbert Konrad Blatt 6345 Neuheim

175 Schibig-Lussi Hermann Räbengasse 44 6422 Steinen

176 Schicker Wendel Zimbel 4 6340 Baar

177 Schilter Stefan Rotacher 6440 Ingenbohl

178 Schneider Marcel Rischerstr. 16 6343 Buonas

179 Schmid Alois Tannbühl 6403 Küssnacht

180 Schmid Benedikt Gubel 2 6313 Menzingen

181 Schmidlin Roman Letten 2 6043 Adligenswil

182 Schmid-Schuler Emil Geissbüel 1 6340 Baar

183 Schillig Josef Turndliberg 6318 Walchwil

184 Schuler Franz Rüteli 6422 Steinen

185 Schuler Pius Kapfli 6416 Steinerberg

186 Schuler Dominik Schlag 6422 Steinen

187 Schuler Rudolf Römerhofweg 7 6414 Oberarth

188 Schuler-Wyrsch Paul Spielberg-Matti 6422 Steinen

189 Schuler Paul Wildspitzstrasse 1 6416 Steinerberg

190 Schürch Stefan Chlingen 6340 Baar

191 Schwerzmann Stephan Rüsli 6317 Oberwil

192 Siedler Othmar Dorfstrasse 95 6332 Hagendorn

193 Sigrist Ernst Mettenwilweg 8 6045 Meggen

194 Speck Peter Otterswil 6317 Oberwil

195 Stadelmann Josef Chesteneubäumen 2 6403 Küssnacht

196 Staub Ueli Brburgstrasse 20 6345 Neuheim

197 Styger Markus Nollbergstrasse 8 6416 Steinerberg

198 Styger Peter jun. Nollbergstrasse 10 6416 Steinerberg

199 Styger Reto/Bruno Buchholzstrasse 2 6416 Steinerberg

200 Styger Roland Nollbergstrasse 7 6416 Steinerberg

201 Styger Roman Diezigenstrasse 1 6416 Steinerberg

202 Suter Armin Allmigstrasse 10 6403 Küssnacht

203 Suter Beat Hügerihof 6353 Weggis

204 Suter Toni Chneustrasse 6 6410 Goldau

205 Suter Toni Steinerbergstrasse 5 6422 Steinen

206 Traxel Marcus Bilgerighof 6319 Allenwinden

207 Ulrich Adrian Talstrasse 70 6403 Küssnacht

208 Ulrich Alois Gisibachstrasse 31 6405 Immensee

209 Ulrich Fridolin Hinterburg 1 6345 Neuheim

210 Ulrich Hans Rütihof 6300 Zug

211 Ulrich Pirmin Langegg 6403 Küssnacht

212 Ulrich Klemenz Haltikon 18 6403 Küssnacht

213 Ulrich Pius Spiegelberg-Föchsten 6422 Steinen

214 Unternährer Patrick Friesenhof 6330 Cham

215 von Rickenbach Erwin Rossberg/Gütsch 6422 Steinen

216 von Rickenbach Josef Sachweg 1 6416 Steinerberg

217 von Rickenbach Norbert Hofstrasse 22 6416 Steinerberg

218 von Rickenbach Paul Nobergstrasse 4 6416 Steinerberg

219 Weber Remo Luzernerstrasse 33 B 6415 Arth

220 Weibel Marcel Meisterswil 12 6331 Hünenberg

221 Weiss Armin Guger 6300 Zugerberg

222 Weiss Hans Berghof 6300 Zug

223 Werder Bruno Rigiacher 6403 Küssnacht

224 Wespi Ernst Schönau 6044 Udligenswil

225 Wespi Patrik Schönau 1 6044 Udligenswil

226 Wismer Marcel Auleten 1 6343 Rotkreuz

227 Wyss Franz Josef Hintertann 6315 Oberägeri

228 Wyrsch Mathias Teubertsstrasse 1 6410 Goldau

229 Zimmermann-Dober Alois Buseri 6402 Merlischachen

230 Zurmühle Dominik Eiche 6353 Weggis

231 Zürcher-Kaiser Beat Büssikon 12 6340 Baar

232 Zürcher Philippe Büssikon 8 6340 Baar

233 Zürcher Judith Schwand 3 6313 Menzingen

234 Zwyssig Josef Rufibergstrasse 31 6415 Arth
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1 Abegg Albert Steinerstrasse 3 6410 Goldau 041 832 14 81

2 Abegg Peter Diezigenstrasse 2 6416 Steinerberg abegg-sigrist@bluewin.ch 041 832 0973

3 Ammann Felix Fännstrasse 40 6405 Immensee 041 850 25 21

4 Amstutz Josef Untermichaelskreuz 1 6344 Meierskappel bg.amstutz@bluewin.ch 079 473 05 21

5 Amstad Herbert Hauetli 6044 Udligenswil 041 371 15 35

6 Andermatt Cornel Sternenhof 6340 Baar sternenhof-baar@bluewin.ch 041 760 79 03

7 Andermatt Josef Grossacher 6340 Baar 041 760 11 06

8 Annen Manuel Luzernerstrasse 29 6415 Arth manuel_annen@blewin.ch 076 476 79 24

9 Annen Ruedi Luzernerstrasse 29 6415 Arth 041 855 42 04

10 Annen Walter Heulediweg 33 6414 Oberarth w.annen@bluewin.ch 079 747 39 38

11 Annen-Iten Walter Utigen 6318 Walchwil walterannen@bluewin.ch 079 328 59 12

12 Appert-Eichhorn Bruno Römerhofweg 5 6415 Arth appert-eichhorn@bluewin.ch 041 855 65 00 079 195 34 14

13 Appert-Heggli Alois Kantenstrasse 12 6353 Weggis appert-weggis@bluewin.ch 041 390 27 18

14 Appert Vreni Rossberg-Talacher 6422 Steinen vappert@bluewin.ch 041 832 15 79 079 222 10 37

15 Arnold Thomas Talmatt 1 6403 Küssnacht ths.arnold@bluewin.ch 041 850 31 92

16 Arnold Josef Tschuopisweg 6 6405 Immensee 079 417 98 09

17 Aschwanden Josef Rischberg 8 6403 Küssnacht cs.aschwanden@bluewin.ch 041 850 77 36

18 Auf der Mauer Sepp Rossberg/Pfaffenrist 6422 Steinen jos-farm@bluewin.ch 041 835 11 19

19 Bachmann Adrian Wissweid 6405 Immensee adibachmann@bluewin.ch 079 623 12 29

20 Bachmann Franz Ghürschweid 1 6405 Immensee ghuerschweid@icloud.com 041 850 10 06

21 Bähler-Eggerschwiler Christian Gerenweg 22 6402 Merlischachen 041 850 81 72 079 262 70 64

22 Betriebsgemeinschaft Hotzenhof Deinikon 11 6340 Baar info@hotzenhof.ch 041 766 16 00

23 Betriebsleitergemeinschaft Keiser, Moos, Annen Neunotikon 1 6340 Baar arnold.keiser@arbach.ch 041 761 28 55

24 Betschart Franz Sigisrüti 6403 Küssnacht agnesbetschart@bluewin.ch 041 850 72 05

25 Betschart Peter Fischwerweid 1 6405 Immensee peterbetschart@deep.ch 078 807 94 10

26 Betschart Stefan Weidhof 6313 Edlibach stefanbetschart@gmx.ch 041 750 12 83

27 Bieri Hans Neutalacher 6340 Baar heidibieri@bluewin.ch 041 710 31 94 079 626 76 80

28 Büeler Karl Mainzen 6422 Steinen 041 832 27 23

29 Büeler Thomas Färestatt 1 6403 Küssnacht thomas_bueeler@bluewin.ch 078 745 32 80

30 Bühler Josef Allmig 12 6403 Küssnacht louis.buehler@lgrigi.ch 041 850 51 62 079 255 38 06

31 Bürgi Georg Heulediweg 36 6414 Oberarth buergi.heuledi@bluewin.ch 041 855 09 93

32 Bösch Fritz Frueboge 6340 Baar

33 Brunner Franz Sonnenhof 6044 Udligenswil 041 850 48 54 

34 Camenzind Benno Gadmenhof 2 6403 Küssnacht benno.camenzind@gmx.ch 041 850 03 91

35 Camenzind Josef Weidhof 6343 Risch j.camenzind@gmx.ch 041 790 14 64 079 717 26 68

36 Camenzind Toni Brünnihof 6353 Weggis toni_camenzind@bluewin.ch 041 390 23 46 079 466 98 06

37 Camenzind Karl Hinternühas 6403 Küssnacht karl.camenzind@bluewin.ch 041 850 38 77

38 Dettling Otmar Seestrasse 4 6424 Lauerz othmar.dettling@bluewin.ch 041 810 44 38

39 Dettling Robert obere Huelen 6424 Lauerz huelen@bluewin.ch 041 811 28 43

40 Diethelm-Gwerder Alois Erni 16 6417 Sattel diethelmalois@bluewin.ch 041 835 12 17

41 Dober André Dangelsberg 1 6402 Merlischachen a.dober@bluewin.ch 041 850 52 70

42 Dober Josef Winkel 1 6403 Küssnacht jdober@gmx.ch 041 850 11 37

43 Dober Margrith Gschweighusweg 21 6403 Küssnacht mdober@gmx.ch 041 850 52 38

44 Dober Xaver Barbrämen 1 6403 Küssnacht amxa@bluemail.ch 041 850 41 64

45 Dönni Ueli Sonnenbühl 1 6343 Rotkreuz tanjaueli@yahoo.de 041 490 46 77

46 Dubacher Markus Eltbühl Eichistrasse 3 6353 Weggis anma.dubacher@blewin.ch 041 390 00 80 079 563 65 20

47 Ehrler Guido Oberhofrütiweg 1 6405 Immensee famehrler@bluewin.ch 041 850 46 07

48 Eichhorn Franz Langmatt, Römerhofweg 5 6415 Arth 041 855 30 67

49 Emmengger Josef Gugelhof 5622 Waltenschwil sepp-emmenegger@bluewin.ch 056 621 36 00 079 666 26 26
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50 Fässler Alfons Aahusweg 36 6403 Küssnacht michi.faessler@bluewin.ch 041 850 47 24

51 Fässler Werner Rindelstrasse 24 6415 Arth gingel@bluewin.ch 041 855 66 66

52 Fässler Paul Hochweid 6417 Sattel paulfaessler@bluewin.ch 041 836 09 91

53 Felder René Röhrlistrasse 17 6353 Weggis weggiserwychaeller@bluewin.ch 041 390 10 93

54 Fischer Karl Hauenhof 6044 Udligenswil 041 850 14 46

55 Fischlin Walter Gutwindenweg 14 6414 Oberarth walter.fischlin@gmx.ch 041 855 52 33 076 367 03 62

56 Flühler Florian Schlienbergstrasse 7 6353 Weggis 079 501 09 69

57 Frank Alois Brand 6313 Menzingen aloisfrank@bluewin.ch 041 755 39 36 079 246 66 39

58 Freimann Philipp Letzi 25 6300 Zug freimannph@datazug.ch 079 467 16 35

59 Gabriel Diana Allmig 15 6402 Merlischachen breite@gmx.ch 041 850 52 55

60 Gisler Christian Stadelmatt 6403 Küssnacht christian.gisler@hotmail.com 041 850 25 53

61 Gisler Florian Mättelistrasse 3 6404 Greppen gisler_florian87@htmail.com 079 299 92 14

62 Greter Cornel Haltikestrasse 80 6403 Küssnacht cornelgeter@gmail.com 041 850 28 02 077 203 67 06

63 Greter Hans Rigistrasse 2 6404 Greppen 041 390 30 28

64 Häcki Stefan Federnhofweg 1 6405 Immensee st.haecki@bluewin.ch 079 575 34 63

65 Hausheer Thomas Marchstein 2 6312 Steinhausen t.hausheer@bluewin.ch 041 741 78 26 079 386 87 46

66 Hediger Franz Tellernweg 2 6403 Küssnacht 041 850 15 23 

67 Hegglin-Locher Alois Brettigen 9 6313 Menzingen 041 755 13 67

68 Hegglin-Felder Erwin Neubösch 1 6331 Hünenberg hegglin-felder@bluewin.ch 041 780 80 74

69 Hegglin Hanspeter Grund 6313 Menzingen 041 755 36 30

70 Hegglin Philipp Oberbösch 1 6331 Hünenberg rephi@bluewin.ch 041 792 19 77 079 321 58 79

71 Hess Peter Hintere Landegg 6403 Küssnacht p-hess@bluewin.ch 041 850 65 51

72 Heinzer Toni Chräbelstrasse 29 6410 Goldau 041 855 41 92

73 Henggeler Martin Schurtannen 5 6313 Menzingen henggeler-hengartner@bluewin.ch 041 755 19 53

74 Henggeler-Merz Christian Resti 5 6314 Unterägeri christian.henggeler@bluewin.ch 041 750 41 09

75 Henggeler Paul Hauptseestrasse 33 6315 Oberägeri paul.henggeler@hotmail.com 793389548

76 Hermann Beat Stockeri 11 6343 Risch bhermann@datazug.ch 076 390 40 69

77 Hess Martin Grüenhalde 2 6403 Küssnacht martin.hess@gmx.ch 041 850 26 54

78 Hofmann Peter Untereggistrasse 5 6553 Weggis hofmannundfrau@bluewin.ch 041 390 33 13

79 Hofstetter Hugo Badweid 6403 Küssnacht Hugo.Hofstetter@emerson.com 079 321 56 70

80 Hofstetter Reto/Ueli Chiemerstrasse 10 6405 Immensee fischermatt@gmx.ch 079 249 11 71

81 Hofstetter Markus Sunnehofweg 1 6405 Immensee info@gutsbetrieb-sunnehof.ch 041 850 91 47 079 627 15 90

82 Holdener Josef Zünggelistrasse 4 6415 Arth sepp.holdener43@gmail.com 041 855 20 85

83 Holdener-Henggeler Franz Steinerbergstrasse 3 6422 Steinen 041 832 27 68

84 Hospenthal Tobias Zugerstrasse 114 6415 Arth tobias.hospenthal@gmail.com 079 716 19 22

85 Hotz Peter Tannhof 1 6340 Baar hotzgmbh@hotmail.ch 079 323 03 02

86 Huber Konrad Köppelihof 1 6344 Meierskappel konrad.huber@bluewin.ch

87 Hürlimann Hanspeter Gossenlingen 1 6318 Walchwil gossenlingench@bluewin.ch 041 758 01 63

88 Hürlimann Ueli Büessikon 1 6340 Baar ueli.huerlimann.farm 041 761 03 31

89 Hürlimann Josef Im Zipfel 1 6318 Walchwil huerlimann.zipfel@bluewin.ch 041 758 16 58

90 Hürlimann Peter Eichhofweg 4 6318 Walchwil peter@huerlimann.li 079 463 44 60

91 Huond-Küttel Josef Tennmattstrasse 37 6410 Goldau 041 855 35 72

92 Inderbitzin Alois Mühlemoosweg 17 6415 Arth a.inderbitzin@bluewin.ch 041 855 48 54

93 Inderbitzin Hans Lütischwand 6 6314 Unterägeri hans.inderbitzin@fraeserei.ch 079 214 93 66

94 Inderbitzin Josef St.Adrianstrasse 5 6415 Arth 041 855 34 37

95 Inderbitzin Martin Gütsch 6422 Steinen inderbitzin25@bluewin.ch 079 697 63 69

96 Inderbitzin Simon Rossberg-Säge 6422 Steinen simonind@bluewin.ch 079 662 14 08

97 Iten Franz Bröchli 6317 Oberwil franz.iten@brunaline.ch 041 711 05 64

98 Iten Roger Letzi 3 6300 Zug info@iten-letzi-zug.ch 041 741 49 83
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Liste AOP-Produzenten

Nr. Name Vorname Adresse PLZ Ort E-Mail Tel. Mobile

99 Iten Theo Weidhof 6300 Zug iten_mueller@bluewin.ch 041 710 42 70

100 Iten Toni Zimbel 6340 Baar toni.iten@bluewin.ch 041 761 84 70 076 346 84 70

101 Isenegger Oswald Schönfeld 1 6034 Inwil helen70@hotmail.ch 041 450 35 11

102 Kamer Armin Römerhofweg 1 6415 Arth kamer.roemerhof@bluewin.ch 041 855 23 54

103 Kamer Pius Sonnbergstrasse 9 6415 Arth kamer.fam@bluewin.ch 041 855 55 24 078 819 95 53

104 Kamer Thomas Mühlemoosweg 9 A 6415 Arth kami@vtxfree.ch 079 456 74 55

105 Kaufmann Joe Eschmannshof 1 6300 Zugerberg j-kaufmann@bluewin.ch 079 277 25 56

106 Kälin-Gwerder Albert Nageldach 6422 Steinen kaelin-albert@bluewin.ch 041 832 18 25

107 Keiser Karl Neuhof 6319 Allenwinden keisheer@datazug.ch 041 711 10 63

108 Keiser Martin Zimbel 1 6340 Baar martin.keiser@bluewin.ch 041 761 74 81

109 Keiser Otmar Urihof 6300 Zug keisermosterei@bluewin.ch 041 712 38 28

110 Kenel Fidel Sonnenbergstrasse 2 6415 Arth info@gantlihof.ch 041 855 41 34

111 Kenel Werner Erliweg 16 6415 Arth werni.kenel@hotmail.com 041 855 41 11

112 Kennel Markus Charenwäldli 1 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 17 35

113 Knüsel-Schmid Ernst Ehrli 6403 Küssnacht e.knuesel@bluewin.ch 041 850 48 79

114 Knüsel Beat Bodenhof 1 6343 Rotkreuz bdenhof@gmx.ch 076 564 8047

115 Knüsel Felix Ehrli 6403 Küssnacht knuesel.vonrickenbach@bluewin.ch 041 850 09 51

116 Knüsel Thomas Ibikon 8 6343 Rotkreuz toms-farm@bluewin.ch 041 790 62 80

117 Knüsel Rolf + Trudy Amryhhof 2 6344 Meierskappel t-rknuesel@bluewin.ch 041 790 02 94

118 Knüsel Werner Gotthardstrasse 86 6415 Arth 041 855 41 32

119 Koller Josef Feissenacher 1 6344 Meierskappel seppikoller@bluewin.ch 041 790 56 73

120 Kretz Marcel Bachtalen 2 6343 Rotkreuz marcel.kretz@gmx.ch 078 802 73 39

121 Küttel-Bucher Alois Lochmühle 6403 Küssnacht akl.73@bluewin.ch 041 850 05 21

122 Landolt Pirmin Unterau 6300 Zug pilandolt@bluewin.ch 041 740 40 28

123 Landolt Urs Rainhofweg 2 6403 Küssnacht urs.landolt@pop.agri.ch 041 850 55 59

124 Langenegger Beni Inwilerstrasse 30 6340 Baar beni.langenegger@bluewin.ch 041 760 47 80

125 Langenegger Stefan Huobhof 6340 Baar 041 761 13 56

126 Lässer Roland Ibikon 1 6343 Rotkreuz roli.laesser@datazug.ch 041 781 10 11 079 503 08 67

127 Lenz Niklaus Mossrank 1 6340 Baar leh.moosrank@bluewin.ch 041 711 16 48

128 Limacher-Schicker Jakob Rütelihof 1 6340 Baar connjak@gmx.ch 041 761 05 20

129 Limacher Markus Blasenberg 2 6300 Zug m.m.limacher@hotmail.com 041 711 78 63

130 Limacher Pirmin Talacher 6340 Baar pirminlimacher@gmx.ch 078 739 56 80

131 Limacher Stefan Bann 18 6312 Steinhausen 041 740 23 61

132 Linggi Dominik Lindenweg 6 6414 Oberarth linggi-wyrsch@web.de 041 855 02 77

133 Lüönd Werner Tennmattstrasse 39 6410 Goldau

134 Marty Josef Wildspitzstrasse 16 6416 Steinerberg marty-schelbert@bluewin.ch 041 832 26 16 079 312 31 19

135 Marty Paul Rindelstrasse 26 6415 Arth marty.paul@bluewin.ch 041 855 66 55

136 Marty Urs Allmig 14 6402 Merlischachen 041 320 20 67 076 497 72 80

137 Mathis Remo Steerenhof 6319 Allenwinden steeren@bluewin.ch 041 710 24 14

138 Meienberg Alois Meienberg 1 6313 Menzingen

139 Meienberg-Auf der Maur Karl Neuhausstrasse 6 6313 Menzingen meienberg-neuhaus@bluewin.ch 041 755 23 09

140 Meienberg Martin Hinterthan 6345 Neuheim martin.meienberg@gmx.ch 079 406 87 77

141 Meier Peter obere Bachtalen 1 6343 Rotkreuz peter.meier.rk@gmail.com 079 418 26 08

142 Mettler Alois Schönenboden 11 6410 Goldau 041 855 42 01

143 Meyer Stefan Rischberg 6 6403 Küssnacht 041 850 05 92

144 Moos Xaver Rüschenhof 2 6300 Zug xavermoos@bluewin.ch 041 910 06 21

145 Müller Alois Rischberg 2 6403 Küssnacht alo.mueller@bluewin.ch 041 850 68 72
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Liste AOP-Produzenten

Nr. Name Vorname Adresse PLZ Ort E-Mail Tel. Mobile

146 Murer-Niederberger Franz Aussergrüt 6319 Allenwinden fam_murer@bluewin.ch 076 498 51 93

147 Murer Josef Inkenberg 3 6340 Baar josef.murer@bluewin.ch 041 710 20 23

148 Niederberger Adolf Talstrasse 51 6403 Küssnacht trudidoelf@hotmail.com 041 850 63 58

149 Niederberger Mathias & Heidi Egg 2 6402 Merlischachen 041 850 04 45 079 240 15 70

150 Niederberger Roger Sennpetri 2 6402 Merlischachen otti.niederberger@bluewin.ch 041 850 02 63

151 Niederberger Reto Moosrüti 6403 Küssnacht reto_niederberger@gmx.ch 078 810 36 04

152 Niederberger Willi und Renate Stockeri 10 A 6343 Risch stockeri@bluewin.ch 041 790 31 29

153 Nussbaumer Johannes Bergli 6313 Menzingen js.nussbaumer@bluewin.ch 041 755 37 71

154 Opprecht Ueli Obertalacher 6319 Allenwinden uopprecht@bluewin.ch 041 710 24 42

155 Ott Alois Obere Seilegg 6417 Sattel 079 502 90 61

156 Ott Armin Obertann 6315 Oberägeri obertann@bluemail.ch 041 750 55 48

157 Ott Josef Aahusweg 43 6403 Küssnacht ottseppi@bluewin.ch 041 850 21 36

158 Pfrunder Reto Haltikon 6 6403 Küssnacht retopfrunder@hotmail.com 079 265 21 93

159 Pfyl Marcel Luzernerstrasse 43 6415 Arth marcel-pfyl@bluewin.ch 079 343 03 10

160 Probst Stefan Mattenof 2 6343 Rotkreuz mattenhof@pinzgauerrind.ch 079 359 40 16

161 Reichmuth-Linggi Xaver Steinerstrasse 149 6423 Seewen xaver.riedmatt@bluewin.ch 079 697 87 36

162 Reichlin Felix Wildspitzstrasse 4 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 00 59

163 Reichlin Martin Schwandegg 6 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 15 17

164 Reichlin Paul Gupfenried 6 6422 Steinen paulreichlin@gmail.com 041 832 14 84

165 Reichlin Paul sen. Goldauerstrasse 4 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 12 82

166 Rogenmoser Peter Schwarzenbach 1 6319 Allenwinden 041 711 09 78

167 Röllin Anton Schwandegghof 6313 Menzingen 041 755 12 50

168 Röllin Ernst Winzwilen 3 6313 Menzingen roellin-ernst@bluewin.ch 079 331 27 39

169 Röllin Hermann Notikon 6340 Baar notikon@bluewin.ch 041 761 11 59

170 Schelbert Christoph Hinterzimbel 1 6340 Baar chrigi_schelbert@gmx.net 079 756 59 38

171 Schelbert Josef Unterzimbel 6340 Baar josef.schelbert@bluewin.ch 041 760 22 15 079 217 02 87

172 Schelbert Markus Schlössli 1 6333 Hünenberg See schloesslifarm@bluewin.ch 041 780 58 01

173 Schelbert Beatrice Geissbüel 3 6340 Baar bea-schelbert@sunrise.ch 041 761 51 49

174 Schelbert Konrad Blatt 6345 Neuheim 041 755 21 88

175 Schibig-Lussi Hermann Räbengasse 44 6422 Steinen hermann.schibig@bluewin.ch 041 832 17 37

176 Schicker Wendel Zimbel 4 6340 Baar 079 348 76 79

177 Schilter Stefan Rotacher 6440 Ingenbohl stefi.schilter@bluewin.ch 041 820 23 05 078 847 59 92

178 Schneider Marcel Rischerstr. 16 6343 Buonas natschuk@bluewin.ch 041 790 11 46

179 Schmid Alois Tannbühl 6403 Küssnacht 041 850 40 15

180 Schmid Benedikt Gubel 2 6313 Menzingen gubelschmid@gmx.ch 041 755 38 23

181 Schmidlin Roman Letten 2 6043 Adligenswil r.schmidli@partyhuette.ch 041 372 08 86

182 Schmid-Schuler Emil Geissbüel 1 6340 Baar emil.schmid@greenmail.ch 041 760 31 69 079 435 36 56

183 Schillig Josef Turndliberg 6318 Walchwil seppschillig@bluewin.ch 041 758 28 04

184 Schuler Franz Rüteli 6422 Steinen 041 832 10 36

185 Schuler Pius Kapfli 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 16 93

186 Schuler Dominik Schlag 6422 Steinen 041 832 14 67

187 Schuler Rudolf Römerhofweg 7 6414 Oberarth 041 855 12 87

188 Schuler-Wyrsch Paul Spielberg-Matti 6422 Steinen schulerpauli@bluewin.ch 041 832 01 78 077 414 75 41

189 Schuler Paul Wildspitzstrasse 1 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 17 63

190 Schürch Ruedi Chlingen 6340 Baar schuerchruedi@hotmail.com 041 761 76 85 076 469 67 79

191 Schwerzmann Stephan Rüsli 6317 Oberwil edith.schwerzmann@bluewin.ch 041 710 95 00
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192 Siedler Othmar Dorfstrasse 95 6332 Hagendorn sidler.othmar@bluewin.ch 041 780 53 83 079 686 97 83

193 Sigrist Ernst Mettenwilweg 8 6045 Meggen kreuzhof-sig@bluewin.ch 041 377 44 12

194 Speck Peter Otterswil 6317 Oberwil p.h.speck@datazug.ch 079 338 16 28

195 Stadelmann Josef Chesteneubäumen 2 6403 Küssnacht j.stadelmann@gmx.net 041 850 10 48

196 Staub Ueli Brburgstrasse 20 6345 Neuheim ueli.monikastaub@gmail.com 041 755 38 02

197 Styger Markus Nollbergstrasse 8 6416 Steinerberg stygerzwyer@bluewin.ch 041 832 24 89 079 564 69 35

198 Styger Peter jun. Nollbergstrasse 10 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 28 48

199 Styger Reto/Bruno Buchholzstrasse 2 6416 Steinerberg reto.styger@hotmail.com 076 541 27 24

200 Styger Roland Nollbergstrasse 7 6416 Steinerberg styger.roland@bluewin.ch 079 753 79 45

201 Styger Roman Diezigenstrasse 1 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 01 77 079 422 55 78

202 Suter Armin Allmigstrasse 10 6403 Küssnacht suterarmin94@gmail.com 079 896 61 95

203 Suter Beat Hügerihof 6353 Weggis suter.huegeri@bluewin.ch 041 390 00 92

204 Suter Toni Chneustrasse 6 6410 Goldau t.m.suter@bluewin.ch 041 855 39 05

205 Suter Toni Steinerbergstrasse 5 6422 Steinen 041 832 18 93

206 Traxel Marcus Bilgerighof 6319 Allenwinden 041 711 43 28

207 Ulrich Adrian Talstrasse 70 6403 Küssnacht sonja.mark@gmx.net 041 850 52 50

208 Ulrich Alois Gisibachstrasse 31 6405 Immensee wisel.ulrich@gmx.ch 041 850 63 27

209 Ulrich Fridolin Hinterburg 1 6345 Neuheim fridolin_ulrich@hotmail.com 078 682 84 15

210 Ulrich Hans Rütihof 6300 Zug ulrichhans@bluewin.ch 041 760 45 64

211 Ulrich Pirmin Langegg 6403 Küssnacht 041 850 10 63

212 Ulrich Klemenz Haltikon 18 6403 Küssnacht 041 850 57 09 079 628 87 71

213 Ulrich Pius Spiegelberg-Föchsten 6422 Steinen 041 832 23 38

214 Unternährer Patrick Friesenhof 6330 Cham info@friesenhof-cham.ch 079 239 89 68

215 von Rickenbach Erwin Rossberg/Gütsch 6422 Steinen vonsis@hotmail.com 041 832 01 30

216 von Rickenbach Josef Sachweg 1 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 15 72

217 von Rickenbach Norbert Hofstrasse 22 6416 Steinerberg jeanette.vr@gmx.net 041 832 12 22

218 von Rickenbach Paul Nobergstrasse 4 6416 Steinerberg 041 832 01 02

219 Weber Remo Luzernerstrasse 33 B 6415 Arth remo@weberarth.ch 041 855 41 27

220 Weibel Marcel Meisterswil 12 6331 Hünenberg marcelweibel@yahoo.com 079 614 79 12

221 Weiss Albert Guger 6300 Zugerberg 041 711 46 80

222 Weiss Hans Berghof 6300 Zug thomasweiss@gmx.ch 041 711 00 03

223 Werder Bruno Rigiacher 6403 Küssnacht rigiacher@bluewin.ch 079 458 31 93

224 Wespi Ernst Schönau 6044 Udligenswil 041 371 14 43

225 Wespi Patrik Schönau 1 6044 Udligenswil p-we@gmx.ch 078 818 16 58

226 Wismer Heinz Auleten 1 6343 Rotkreuz auleten4@bluewin.ch 041 790 51 58

227 Wyss Franz Josef Hintertann 6315 Oberägeri hintertann@bluewin.ch 041 750 60 20

228 Wyrsch Mathias Teubertsstrasse 1 6410 Goldau mathiaswyrsch@gmx.ch 041 855 34 11

229 Zimmermann-Dober Alois Buseri 6402 Merlischachen alois.z@gmx.ch 041 850 07 58 079 667 50 11

230 Zurmühle Dominik Eiche 6353 Weggis 041 390 23 48

231 Zürcher-Kaiser Beat Büssikon 12 6340 Baar beat.zuercher@arbach.ch 041 760 34 64

232 Zürcher Philippe Büssikon 8 6340 Baar ph.zuercher@outlook.com 079 464 60 46

233 Zürcher Judith Schwand 3 6313 Menzingen ju-zuercher@bluewin.ch

234 Zwyssig Josef Rufibergstrasse 31 6415 Arth 041 855 16 38

 /ab

mailto:sidler.othmar@bluewin.ch
mailto:kreuzhof-sig@bluewin.ch
mailto:p.h.speck@datazug.ch
mailto:j.stadelmann@gmx.net
mailto:reto.styger@hotmail.com
mailto:styger.roland@bluewin.ch
mailto:suterarmin94@gmail.com
mailto:suter.huegeri@bluewin.ch
mailto:t.m.suter@bluewin.ch
mailto:sonja.mark@gmx.net
mailto:wisel.ulrich@gmx.ch
mailto:fridolin_ulrich@hotmail.com
mailto:ulrichhans@bluewin.ch
mailto:info@friesenhof-cham.ch
mailto:vonsis@hotmail.com
mailto:jeanette.vr@gmx.net
mailto:remo@weberarth.ch
mailto:marcelweibel@yahoo.com
mailto:thomasweiss@gmx.ch
mailto:rigiacher@bluewin.ch
mailto:p-we@gmx.ch
mailto:auleten4@bluewin.ch
mailto:hintertann@bluewin.ch
mailto:mathiaswyrsch@gmx.ch
mailto:alois.z@gmx.ch
mailto:beat.zuercher@arbach.ch
mailto:ph.zuercher@outlook.com


Suisse-Garantie-

Nr. Betriebs-Nr.

Bio-Suisse-

Nr.

38197 1362-088

1374/1/30

31526

18022 3308

37534 LU3500

12901 442

-

1362/1/29

41640 1362/1/29

SZ 1362/1/76

25473

1362/1/11

3572

25190 1373/1/24

13307 1331/1/79

14236 1331/1/155

1331/1/56

38184 1373/1/5

1220/1/23

38280 1331/1/95

2707 437 2707

13331 ZG460

14227 1331/1/25

12876 1331/1/42

43266 ZG4035

14218 008

38171 SZ 1373/1/54

13260 SZ 1331/1/47

1331/1/16

51543

12877 3483

32882 1331/1/15

42625 1303414

13035 3563

38102 1331/1/175

36443 1385/1/15

783004

43545

14225 1331 1 107

14229 SZ1331/1/29

32937 1331/1/96

12879 1331 1 12

39456 635

13411 3566

227

40791 1362/1/11

26298 4240/009

 /ab



Suisse-Garantie-

Nr. Betriebs-Nr.

Bio-Suisse-

Nr.

37356 1331/1/111

12844 LU3381

25674 1362/1/31

12625 3595

25962 ZG 132

25642 ZG661

34577 1331/1/90

1331/1/104

13026 158117.1

12849 1331/1/50

2795

25259 1331/1/116

12674 639

13018 1331/1/48

31499 ZG44

12885 592

13246 ZG58

37397 565

25307 1331/1/26

31500 ZG 75

42935 4052

43318 ZG199

4028 ZG605

32954 1331/1/19

14222 3590

1331/1/77

14237 SZ1331/1/11

42524

2440

1373/1/2

1154238

25236 448

3341

1013

43256 ZG776

41200 ZG 8048

43885

1362/1/106

1362

1304442

1362/1/36

1373/1/25

665

25267
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Suisse-Garantie-

Nr. Betriebs-Nr.

Bio-Suisse-

Nr.

14206 9003

6474 446

31330 LU 2219

37261 200145 9106

37672 1362/1/126

12719 1362 1 136

413

25425 SZ 1373/1/4

31840 ZG15

25648 438

ZG420

25538 1362/1/2

25527 1362/1/3

25295 SZ 1379/1/36

31522 133/1/13

25391 609

12830 1331/1/49

14220 610

19509 3343

34579 1362/1/97

32965 LU 3312

13392  ZG 291

31523 SZ1331/1/76

25404 734

14230 1331 1136

13332 9030

12895 735

25534 ZG612

12845 465

25323 454

25564 ZG2014

12823 ZG17

13242 643

37485 1362/1/8

1362/1/63

0.3325.506

39563 1362/1/123

32972 1331/1/17

37685 18

ZG3027

31518 ZG 2023

25704 674

32887

1331/1/23

25270 ZG662

25618
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Suisse-Garantie-

Nr. Betriebs-Nr.

Bio-Suisse-

Nr.

60060 9002

12677 20

25772 1331/1/18

31519 1331/1/37

25448 1331/1/70

1331/1/146

25225 109 016

25260 7005

42080 ZG 9160

43010

12678 5007

1331/1/66

427 767 1331/1/113

1362/1/10

14221 ZG 620

1372/1/101

1374/1/33

41639 1374/1/28

37358 1373/1/17

25381 1374/1/5

25754 9024

25491 99

-

25844 42

25478 472

25479 ZG485

12679 548

482

13278 2021

1373/1/46

25567 475

25633 1364/1/14

25592

31525 1331/1/40

25315 ZG 7027

13175 2699

452

25445 8030

37319 1374/1/43

25208 1373/1/27

1362/1/56

38191 1373/1/12

25930 1374 1 45

ZG 484

25632

 /ab



Suisse-Garantie-

Nr. Betriebs-Nr.

Bio-Suisse-

Nr.

25571 ZG 765

3273

12680 9036

13414 1331/1/112

30184 161

36865 1374/1/6

35069 1374/1/35

38172 SZ 1374/1/41

35464 1374/1/29

34580 1374/1/07

798023 1331/1/82

12903 3561

1362 1 67

1373/1/76

25627 25

14234 1331/1/1

132431331/1/9 (902028)

Zg 2016

43161 ZG 754

37484 1331/1/31

34581 1331/1/67

1373/1/30

39220 ZG 518

25643 1373/1/61

1374/1/15

25584 1374 /1/47

1374/1/40

25544 1362/1/62

8689 588

25796 8054

25474

13334 1331/1/81

19316 3513

19316 LU3513

25507 626

25574 5012

1362/1/140

25461 1331/1/55

15348 ZG 459

ZG 467

37357 1361/1/27

 /ab


